	State of Rhode Office of the Secreta		Fee: \$35.00	
HOPE	Division Of Business 148 W. River St Providence RI 0290 (401) 222-304	reet 14-2615		
Non-Profit Corporation Articles of Incorporation (Chapter 7-6-34 of the General Lav	vs of Rhode Island, 1956, as ar	nended)		
	ARTICLE I			
The name of the corporation is Grace Note Farm Music Festival				
ARTICLE II				
The period of its duration is X Perpetual				
ARTICLE III				
The specific purpose or purposes for which the corporation is organized are:				
OFFER A SUMMER CHAMBER MUSIC FESTIVAL AT THE GRACE NOTE FARM IN PASCOAG, RI. THIS WILL INCLUDE FOUR CONCERTS OVER A WEEKLONG SPAN EACH SUMMER. TICKET SALES AND DONATIONS WILL ALL				
CONTRIBUTE TO ARTIST I	FEES, ACCOMMODATION	N, AND FOOD COSTS.		
Provisions, if any, not inconsisten incorporation for the regulation of			se articles of	
ARTICLE V The street address (post office boxes are not acceptable) of the initial registered office of the corporation is: No. and Street: 969 JACKSON SCHOOLHOUSE RD				
City or Town: <u>PASCOAG</u>	V SCHOOLHOUSL RD	State: RI	Zip: <u>02859</u>	
The name of its initial registered agent at such address is <u>VIRGINIA SINDELAR</u>				
ARTICLE VI The number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors of the Corporation is <u>3</u> and the names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as the initial directors are:				
Title	Individual Name	Address		
	First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address, City or Town, State, Zip (Code, Country	
DIRECTOR	DAVID BERNAT	140 W 71 ST 6 NEW YORK, NY 10023		

1	VIRGINIA SINDELAR	969 JACKSON SCHOOLHOUSE RD PASCOAG, RI 02589 US
DIRECTOR	NINA BERNAT	140 W 71 ST 6H NEW YORK, NY 10023 US
	ARTICLE VII	
The name and address of the inc	corporator is:	
Title	Individual Name	Address
	First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code, Country
INCORPORATOR	DAVID BERNAT	140 W 71 ST 6H NEW YORK, NY 10023 US
L	•	
	ARTICLE VIII	
Date when corporate existence	is to begin $03/12/2022$	
(not prior to, nor more than 30 days after Signed this 11 Day of March signature of the individual or acknowledgement of the sign individual's act and deed or a	r, the filing of these Articles of Incorport a, 2022 at 3:46:15 PM by th <i>c individuals signing this inst</i> <i>atory, under penalties of per</i> <i>the act and deed of the corpo</i>	e incorporator(s). This electronic frument constitutes the affirmation or rjury, that this instrument is that pration, and that the facts stated herein nce with R.I. Gen. Laws § 7-6.
(not prior to, nor more than 30 days after Signed this 11 Day of March signature of the individual or acknowledgement of the sign individual's act and deed or a	r, the filing of these Articles of Incorport a, 2022 at 3:46:15 PM by th <i>c individuals signing this inst</i> <i>atory, under penalties of per</i> <i>the act and deed of the corpo</i>	e incorporator(s). This electronic rument constitutes the affirmation or rjury, that this instrument is that pration, and that the facts stated herein
(not prior to, nor more than 30 days after Signed this 11 Day of March <i>signature of the individual or</i> <i>acknowledgement of the sign</i> <i>individual's act and deed or a</i> <i>are true, as of the date of the</i> Enter signature(s) below.	r, the filing of these Articles of Incorport a, 2022 at 3:46:15 PM by th <i>c individuals signing this inst</i> <i>atory, under penalties of per</i> <i>the act and deed of the corpo</i>	e incorporator(s). This electronic rument constitutes the affirmation or rjury, that this instrument is that pration, and that the facts stated herein

State of Rhode Island Department of State | Office of the Secretary of State Nellie M. Gorbea, Secretary of State

I, NELLIE M. GORBEA, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island,

hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions

of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this

office on this day:

March 11, 2022 03:44 PM

Tulli U. Sola

Nellie M. Gorbea Secretary of State

